
|. The Metro Manila Center for Health Development (MMCHD), through the GOP/SAA funds — CY 2021 intends to apply the

sum of the following goods being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under the contract. Bids received

Republic of the Philippines
Department of Health

INVITATION TO BID

in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at Bid opening.

2. The MMCHD now invites bids, from for the Procurement Project listed below. Completion of the Worksis required within

Three (3) years. Bidder should have completed a contract similar to the Project. The description of an eligible bidder is

contained in the Bidding Documents, particularly in Section II. Instructions to Bidders:

METRO MANILA CENTER FOR HEALTH DEVELOPMENT

IB No. GOODS ABC (Php)
2021 — 135 PROCUREMENT OF LEVOTHYROXINE 50 MCG/25 MCG/12.5 MCG (LOT BIDDING) 1,012,500.00

2021-136 PROCUREMENT OF CLOTHIADIN 50% + DELTAMETHRIN 6.24% WETTABLE POWDER IN WATER- 1,997,640.00

SOLUBLE SACHETS
2021 — 137 PROCUREMENT OF DISPOSABLE SYRINGE 3ml WITH G22/23 NEEDLE (REBID) 1,806,702.00

2021-138 PROCUREMENT ETONOGESTREL SUBDERMAL IMPLANT (REBID) 51,832,500.00

2021-139 PROCUREMENT OF DISPOSABLE SYRINGE 3cc 1,220,000.00

2021-140 PROCUREMENT OF AFB STAINING KITS & IMMERSION OIL (LOT BIDDING) 4.,494,000.00

2021 — 141 HOUSE WIRING OF IP-PABX FOR DOH-MMCHD 1,700,000.00

2021 — 142 PROVISION OF MONTHLY PAYMENT FOR IP-PABX AND ONE TIME TERMINATION FEE 206,000.00

PROCUREMENT OF SUPPLY AND COMMISSIONING OF BRAND NEW MEDICAL EQUIPMENT FOR

2021 — 36E THE USE OF HEALTH FACILITIES IN CITY OF TAGUIG UNDER THE HEALTH FACILITIES 2,923,500.00

ENHANCEMENT PROGRAM (HFEP) OF METRO MANILA CENTER FOR HEALTH DEVELOPMENT

PROCUREMENT OF SUPPLY AND COMMISSIONING OF BRAND NEW MEDICAL EQUIPMENT FOR

2021 -37E THE USE OF OSPITAL NG MALABON UNDER THE HEALTH FACILITIES ENHANCEMENT 3.490,000.00

PROGRAM (HFEP) OF METRO MANILA CENTER FOR HEALTH DEVELOPMENT

2021 —38E PROCUREMENT OF SUPPLY AND COMMISSIONING OF BRAND NEW MEDICAL EQUIPMENT FOR

THE USE OF HEALTH FACILITIES IN CITY OF MALABON UNDER THE HEALTH FACILITIES 980,000.00

ENHANCEMENT PROGRAM (HFEP) OF METRO MANILA CENTER FOR HEALTH DEVELOPMENT

2021 = 39E PROCUREMENT OF SUPPLY AND COMMISSIONING OF BRAND NEW MEDICAL EQUIPMENT FOR

THE USE OF HEALTH FACILITIES IN CITY OF MANDALUYONG UNDER THE HEALTH 1,180,000.00

FACILITIES ENHANCEMENT PROGRAM (HFEP) OF METRO MANILA CENTER FOR HEALTH

DEVELOPMENT
GRAND TOTAL 72,842,842.00

3. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using non-discretionary “pass/fail” criteria as specified

in the Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (RIRR) of Republic Act No. 9184 (R.A. 9184), otherwise known as the

Government Procurement Reform Act.

Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizens/sole proprietorship, partnerships or organizations with at least sixty percent (60%)

interest or outstanding capital stock belonging to citizens of the Philippines. and to citizens or organizations of a country the

laws or regulations of which grant similar rights or privileges to Filipino citizens, pursuant to RA No. 5183.

Interested Bidders may obtain further information from BAC Secretariat Office (c/o Ms. Ma. Rosanna C. Farifias) at telephone

number 8-531-0034/37 local 308 and inspect the Bidding Documentsat the address given below from Monday to Friday from

8:30 am to 4:00 pm., except holidays.

5. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested Bidders from the address below and upon payment of a non-
refundable fee from August [9, 2021 to September 07, 2021 the method of payment will be in cash. Bidding Documents fee are based

on the latest Guidelines issued by the GPPB.

It may also be downloaded free of charge from the website of the Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System

(PhilGEPS) and the website of the MMCHD, provided that bidders shall pay the non-refundable fee for the Bidding Document

not later than the submissions of their bids.

6. The DOH-MMCHD will hold a Pre-Bid Conference which shall be open to all interested parties who have paid the

Bidding Document Fee as per herein schedule:

IB Number Date Time Place

IB 2021 - 135 to 142

IR 7021 - 36Eto 39E August 26, 2021 $900 AM CISCO WebEx Video Conferencing

Bidders may send letter of request for the CISCO Webex video conference

Ts Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat through manual submission at the MMCHD Conference Room,

Acacia Lane. Welfareville Compound, Barangay Addition Hills, Mandaluyong City on time and date scheduled below.

Dids will be opened in the presence of the Riddere’ reprecentatives who choose to attend as stated:

IB Number Date Time Place

021 - 135 to 142 DOH-MMCHDi
i

Eyi§ ER 2021 — 36K to 39E September 07, 2021 09:00 AM Amphitheater

Page 1 of 2



LATE BID SHALL NOT BE ACCEPTED. UNSEALED OR UNAMARKED BID ENVELOPES SHALL ALSO BE REJECTED

8. All bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the amount sated in ITB Clause 14.

9: The MMCHD reserves the right to accept or reject any and all bids. declare a failure of bidding, or not award the contract

any time prior to contract award in accordance with Section 35.6 and section 41 of the 2016 revised IRR of RA No. 9184,

without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.

10. For further information, please refer to:

Department of Health
METRO MANILA CENTER FOR HEALTH DEVELOPMENT
Acacia Lane, Welfareville Compound, Mandaluyong City
Tel. No. (632) 8-531-0015/531-0032 local 308
Email address : bacoffice@ncro.doh.gov.ph

JEREMIAS FRANCIS Y. CHAN, MD, MPH
BAC Chairperson

Page 2 of 2


